TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900729908

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lapolla Industries, LLC		12/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Premilec (USA) LLC		12/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman Building Solutions (USA) LLC	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5020023	AIRTIGHT MULTI-FAMILY ENERGY REDUCTION P
Registration Number:	5317395	AIRTIGHT MULTI-FAMILY ENERGY REDUCTION D
Registration Number:	4374681	AIRTIGHT SPRAY FOAM INSULATION MFG. BY L
Registration Number:	5031323	FOAM-LOK
Registration Number:	4104321	LAPOLLA
Registration Number:	4104322	LAPOLLA
Registration Number:	4605677	THERMO-FLEX
Registration Number:	5656326	WALL-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137220122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-722-0120

Email: fmtrademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Cain, Munck Wilson Mandala, LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0329

900733258

	8945 Long Point Road, Suite 120 Houston, TEXAS 77055	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBSL-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Cain	
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Cain/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021.01.01 - Lapolla Industries, LLC - Merger into HBS (USA) LLC#page1.tif source=2021.01.01 - Lapolla Industries, LLC - Merger into HBS (USA) LLC#page2.tif source=2021.01.01 - Lapolla Industries, LLC - Merger into HBS (USA) LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0330

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LAPOLLA INDUSTRIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PREMILEC (USA) LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "HUNTSMAN BUILDING SOLUTIONS (USA) LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "HUNTSMAN BUILDING SOLUTIONS (USA) LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 7:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2021 AT 12:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202211675

Date: 01-04-21

5259667 8100M SR# 20208774636

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0331 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:43 PM 12/28/2020
FILED 07:44 PM 12/28/2020
SR 20208774636 - File Number 5259667

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF EACH OF LAPOLLA INDUSTRIES, LLC AND PREMILEC (USA) LLC WITH AND INTO HUNTSMAN BUILDING SOLUTIONS (USA) LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Delaware Act"), the undersigned surviving company hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity is Huntsman Building Solutions (USA) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the names and states of formation of the companies being merged into the Surviving Company (the "Non-Surviving Entities") are as follows:

Name	State of Formation
Lapolla Industries, LLC	Delaware
Premilec (USA) LLC	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 28, 2020, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Surviving Company and the Non-Surviving Entities (collectively, the "Constituent Entities").

THIRD: The executed copies of the Agreement and Plan of Merger between the Surviving Company and each of the Non-Surviving Entities are on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company located at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380.

FOURTH: A copy of the applicable Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member or person holding an interest in any of the Constituent Entities.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2021 at 12:06 a.m.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0332

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person this 28th day of December, 2020.

HUNTSMAN BUILDING SOLUTIONS (USA) LLC

By: Stan Powlas
Name: Sean Douglas

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 11/03/2022